
DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL, SAIL TOWNSHIP, RANCHI 
  

Fee Structure for General Wards  
For the Academic Session: 2015-2016 

 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

S. No. FEE HEADS AMOUNT 

(Rs.) 
01. Annual Charges: 

a) Development Fee 
b) Building & Other Maintenance Fee 
c) Assign/Almanac/Activity Fee 
d) Medical Fee 
 

 
4440.00
3660.00
3660.00  
365.00

 02. Science Fee (per annum): 
IX & X

XI & XII
1590.00
1890.00

03. Computer Fee (per annum): 
I & II

III  to  IX
XI  &  XII 

480.00
690.00

1240.00
04. Tuition Fee (per month): 

Prep to II
III to V

VI to VIII
IX & X

XI & XII

1565.00
1590.00
1665.00
1930.00
2020.00

05. Bus Fee (per month): 
0-2 Km.
2-5 Km.
5-8 Km.

8-10 Km.
Above 10 Km.

 

640.00
680.00
740.00
810.00
870.00



DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL, SAIL TOWNSHIP, RANCHI 

 

CLASS – WISE 
FEE STRUCTURE FOR ACADEMIC SESSION 2015‐2016 

 

CLASS 
ANNUAL FEE 
Per annum 

SCIENCE FEE 
Per annum 

COMPUTER 
FEE 

Per annum 

TUITION FEE 
Per month 

TOTAL FEE PAY IN APRIL/MAY 13 
Including Two months Tuition Fee 

I  12125.00 N.A. 480.00 1565.00 15735.00 + BUS FEE (IF ANY) 

II 12125.00 N.A. 480.00 1565.00 15735.00 + BUS FEE (IF ANY) 

III 12125.00 N.A. 690.00 1590.00 15995.00 + BUS FEE (IF ANY) 

IV 12125.00 N.A. 690.00 1590.00 15995.00 + BUS FEE (IF ANY) 

V 12125.00 N.A. 690.00 1590.00 15995.00 + BUS FEE (IF ANY) 

VI 12125.00 N.A. 690.00 1665.00 16145.00 + BUS FEE (IF ANY) 

VII 12125.00 N.A. 690.00 1665.00 16145.00 + BUS FEE (IF ANY) 

VIII 12125.00 N.A. 690.00 1665.00 16145.00 + BUS FEE (IF ANY) 

IX   12125.00 1590.00 690.00 1930.00 18265.00 + BUS FEE (IF ANY) 

X 12125.00 1590.00 N.A. 1930.00 17575.00 + BUS FEE (IF ANY) 

XI & XII  
(SCIENCE) 

12125.00 1890.00 N.A. 
 

2020.00 
 

18055.00 + BUS FEE (IF ANY) 

XI & XII  
(COMPUTER) 

12125.00 1890.00     1240.00 2020.00 19295.00 + BUS FEE (IF ANY) 

XI & XII 
(COMMERCE) 

12125.00 N.A. N.A. 2020.00 16165.00 + BUS FEE (IF ANY) 

 
             Bus Fee   

0‐3 Km.  640.00     
3‐5 Km.  680.00     

 5‐10 Km.  740.00     
 10‐15 Km.  810.00     
 Above 15 Km.  870.00     

 
Note: There is no change in bus fee for current session. 
 



 

 

Payment Procedure using State Bank Collect 

 

1.) Go to DPS website and select Pay School fee using State Bank 
Collect link. 
2.) This link will redirect you to Delhi Public School Ranchi page of 
State Bank Collect portal. 
 

 

3.) Select the check box and click the proceed button. 
 



 4.) Select the payment category you wish to pay, viz. 
       Admission Fee, Annual Fee, Monthly Fee, Misc. 
       Fee etc. 
 

 
 



 
If you select Annual Fee, below page will open  

 

 
 

 Fill all your details. 
Details marked with * are mandatory. Fill all your 
details carefully. 
After filling all your required details, click ‘Submit’ 
button. 

 



 
Payment Confirmation page will open.  
 

 

Check all details, if all details are right then click the ‘Confirm’ 
Button. 
Payment Gateway page of SBI will open, select the mode of 
payment you want to use, e.g. Internet Banking / Debit Card / 
Credit Card. 
Summary of Bank charges are displayed on Payment Gateway 
page for your transaction amount. 
 

 
 



State Bank Collect Bank charges per Transaction are following  
Bank Charges per transaction (up to Rs One lakh)— 
 
A.) Rs 10 + Service Taxes (For SBI Internet Banking or SBI Debit Cards) 
 
B.) Rs 15 + Service Taxes (For Other Bank’s Internet Banking) 
  
C.) For Other Bank’s Debit Card/All Credit cards 

i) 0.75% of Amount +Service Tax up to Rs 2000. 
ii) 1% of Amount +Service Tax above Rs 2000. 

 

 
 

Select the payment mode and pay your fee. After 
Successful Fee payment, Fee Receipt will be generated 
instantly. 

 

You can also Reprint your Receipt later for a previous 
successful Transaction. 



 
For Reprint your previous payment Receipt‐  
1.) Go to DPS website and select Pay School fee using State Bank 
Collect link. 
2.) This link will redirect you to Delhi Public School Ranchi page of 
State Bank Collect portal. 
3.) Select the check box and click the proceed button. 
 

Below page will open. In left side tab select Reprint 
Remittance form. 
 

 
 



 

Below page will open. You have two option – 

A.) Provide the required data in left side column (Depositor details 
viz. date of birth, mobile number and payment date range). 
Or 

B.) Provide the required data in Right side column (Remitter details 
viz. SB collect Reference number, date of birth or mobile 
number). 

Fill the required detail and regenerate your previous payment receipt. 

 

 

Thank you. 


